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PER-27885
Excavation and
Ground
Penetration
Permit (Inc
Concrete
Cutting)

Vos
Construction &
Joinery Pty Ltd

Zone 3 -
External
/ Pit in HV
Kiosk zone

(No Nominated
Rep)

7:30 AM
28/08/2025

2:00 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress

PER-27885
Excavation and
Ground
Penetration
Permit (Inc
Concrete
Cutting)

Vos
Construction &
Joinery Pty Ltd

Zone 2 -
External
/ Pit in HV
Kiosk zone

(No Nominated
Rep)

7:30 AM
28/08/2025

2:00 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress

PER-27985
Hot Work
Permit

Brock Projects
Zone 11 - GF
/ Grind Floor

Craig Knight
6:57 AM
1/09/2025

2:00 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress

PER-27852
Hot Work
Permit

Raymark
Roofing Zone 16 Main

Building roof
/ Whole roof

Zak Gates
7:00 AM
1/09/2025

2:30 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress

PER-27852
Hot Work
Permit

Raymark
Roofing Zone 17

Filtration roof
/ Whole roof

Zak Gates
7:00 AM
1/09/2025

2:30 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress

PER-28182
Roof Access
Permit

Vos
Construction &
Joinery Pty Ltd

Zone 16 Main
Building roof
/ Skylight on
main building
roof over XLAM

(No Nominated
Rep)

3:00 PM
1/09/2025

2:30 PM
5/09/2025

Completed

PER-28018
Hot Work
Permit

Vos
Construction &
Joinery Pty Ltd

Zone 4 -
Filtration
Building
/ Filtration
building in
road

(No Nominated
Rep)

8:00 AM
1/09/2025

2:30 PM
5/09/2025

Completed

PER-28381
Hot Work
Permit

Crisp Bros Pty
Ltd

Zone 11 - GF
/ Multiple
zones around
XLAM
structural steel
and Splayed
fascia

(No Nominated
Rep)

7:00 AM
3/09/2025

2:30 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress

PER-28381
Hot Work
Permit

Crisp Bros Pty
Ltd

Zone 16 Main

(No Nominated
Rep)

7:00 AM
3/09/2025

2:30 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress
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Building roof
/ Multiple
zones around
XLAM
structural steel
and Splayed
fascia

PER-28381
Hot Work
Permit

Crisp Bros Pty
Ltd

Zone 1 -
External
/ Multiple
zones around
XLAM
structural steel
and Splayed
fascia

(No Nominated
Rep)

7:00 AM
3/09/2025

2:30 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress

PER-28381
Hot Work
Permit

Crisp Bros Pty
Ltd

Zone 14 - L01
/ Multiple
zones around
XLAM
structural steel
and Splayed
fascia

(No Nominated
Rep)

7:00 AM
3/09/2025

2:30 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress

PER-28381
Hot Work
Permit

Crisp Bros Pty
Ltd

Zone 2 -
External
/ Multiple
zones around
XLAM
structural steel
and Splayed
fascia

(No Nominated
Rep)

7:00 AM
3/09/2025

2:30 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress

PER-27987
Hot Work
Permit

Contact
Electrical Pty
Ltd Zone 11 - GF

/ Ground floor

Huw Graham
Jade Dwyer
Sam Beresford

7:17 AM
1/09/2025

3:30 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress

PER-27987
Hot Work
Permit

Contact
Electrical Pty
Ltd Zone 13 - GF

/ Ground floor

Huw Graham
Jade Dwyer
Sam Beresford

7:17 AM
1/09/2025

3:30 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress

PER-27987
Hot Work
Permit

Contact
Electrical Pty
Ltd Zone 12 - GF

/ Ground floor

Huw Graham
Jade Dwyer
Sam Beresford

7:17 AM
1/09/2025

3:30 PM
5/09/2025

In Progress

PER-28314
Hot Work
Permit

OP Industries

Zone 7 - LGF
(Lab)
/ LF Plantroom,
LF Labs, GF
Labs, GF
Admin

conor beakey
Sammy Rutter

7:44 AM
3/09/2025

7:43 AM
10/09/2025

In Progress
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PER-28314
Hot Work
Permit

OP Industries
Zone 11 - GF
/ LF Plantroom,
LF Labs, GF
Labs, GF
Admin

conor beakey
Sammy Rutter

7:44 AM
3/09/2025

7:43 AM
10/09/2025

In Progress

PER-28314
Hot Work
Permit

OP Industries
Zone 13 - GF
/ LF Plantroom,
LF Labs, GF
Labs, GF
Admin

conor beakey
Sammy Rutter

7:44 AM
3/09/2025

7:43 AM
10/09/2025

In Progress

PER-28314
Hot Work
Permit

OP Industries
Zone 12 - GF
/ LF Plantroom,
LF Labs, GF
Labs, GF
Admin

conor beakey
Sammy Rutter

7:44 AM
3/09/2025

7:43 AM
10/09/2025

In Progress

PER-28314
Hot Work
Permit

OP Industries

Zone 8 - LGF
(Fishrooms)
/ LF Plantroom,
LF Labs, GF
Labs, GF
Admin

conor beakey
Sammy Rutter

7:44 AM
3/09/2025

7:43 AM
10/09/2025

In Progress

PER-28314
Hot Work
Permit

OP Industries

Zone 9 - LGF
(Plantroom)
/ LF Plantroom,
LF Labs, GF
Labs, GF
Admin

conor beakey
Sammy Rutter

7:44 AM
3/09/2025

7:43 AM
10/09/2025

In Progress

PER-27853
Roof Access
Permit

Raymark
Roofing

Zone 16 Main
Building roof
/ Whole roof -
Filtration and
main building

Zak Gates
7:00 AM
1/09/2025

2:30 PM
12/09/2025

In Progress

PER-27853
Roof Access
Permit

Raymark
Roofing

Zone 17
Filtration roof
/ Whole roof -
Filtration and
main building

Zak Gates
7:00 AM
1/09/2025

2:30 PM
12/09/2025

In Progress

PER-25575
Excavation and
Ground
Penetration
Permit (Inc
Concrete

Cooke &
Dowsett -
Rosetta P/L

Zone 4 -
Filtration
Building
/ Imas road

Sam Legro
7:43 AM
9/08/2025

3:30 PM
12/09/2025

In Progress
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Cutting)

Hot Work
Permit

Raymark
Roofing

Zone 4 -
Filtration
Building
/ eastern
facade

Zak Gates
12:58 PM
1/09/2025

3:00 PM
3/09/2025

Expired
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