Туре	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
PER-27885 Excavation and Ground Penetration Permit (Inc Concrete Cutting)	Vos Construction & Joinery Pty Ltd	Zone 3 - External / Pit in HV Kiosk zone	(No Nominated Rep)	7:30 AM 28/08/2025	2:00 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress
PER-27885 Excavation and Ground Penetration Permit (Inc Concrete Cutting)	Vos Construction & Joinery Pty Ltd	Zone 2 - External / Pit in HV Kiosk zone	(No Nominated Rep)	7:30 AM 28/08/2025	2:00 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress
PER-27985 Hot Work Permit	Brock Projects	Zone 11 - GF / Grind Floor	Craig Knight	6:57 AM 1/09/2025	2:00 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress
PER-27852 Hot Work Permit	Raymark Roofing	Zone 16 Main Building roof / Whole roof	Zak Gates	7:00 AM 1/09/2025	2:30 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress
PER-27852 Hot Work Permit	Raymark Roofing	Zone 17 Filtration roof / Whole roof	Zak Gates	7:00 AM 1/09/2025	2:30 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress
PER-28182 Roof Access Permit	Vos Construction & Joinery Pty Ltd	Zone 16 Main Building roof / Skylight on main building roof over XLAM	(No Nominated Rep)	3:00 PM 1/09/2025	2:30 PM 5/09/2025	Completed
PER-28018 Hot Work Permit	Vos Construction & Joinery Pty Ltd	Zone 4 - Filtration Building / Filtration building in road	(No Nominated Rep)	8:00 AM 1/09/2025	2:30 PM 5/09/2025	Completed
PER-28381 Hot Work Permit	Crisp Bros Pty Ltd	Zone 11 - GF / Multiple zones around XLAM structural steel and Splayed fascia	(No Nominated Rep)	7:00 AM 3/09/2025	2:30 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress
PER-28381 Hot Work Permit	Crisp Bros Pty Ltd	Zone 16 Main	(No Nominated Rep)	7:00 AM 3/09/2025	2:30 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress

Туре	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
		Building roof / Multiple zones around XLAM structural steel and Splayed fascia				
PER-28381 Hot Work Permit	Crisp Bros Pty Ltd	Zone 1 - External / Multiple zones around XLAM structural steel and Splayed fascia	(No Nominated Rep)	7:00 AM 3/09/2025	2:30 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress
PER-28381 Hot Work Permit	Crisp Bros Pty Ltd	Zone 14 - L01 / Multiple zones around XLAM structural steel and Splayed fascia	(No Nominated Rep)	7:00 AM 3/09/2025	2:30 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress
PER-28381 Hot Work Permit	Crisp Bros Pty Ltd	Zone 2 - External / Multiple zones around XLAM structural steel and Splayed fascia	(No Nominated Rep)	7:00 AM 3/09/2025	2:30 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress
PER-27987 Hot Work Permit	Contact Electrical Pty Ltd	Zone 11 - GF / Ground floor	Huw Graham Jade Dwyer Sam Beresford	7:17 AM 1/09/2025	3:30 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress
PER-27987 Hot Work Permit	Contact Electrical Pty Ltd	Zone 13 - GF / Ground floor	Huw Graham Jade Dwyer Sam Beresford	7:17 AM 1/09/2025	3:30 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress
PER-27987 Hot Work Permit	Contact Electrical Pty Ltd	Zone 12 - GF / Ground floor	Huw Graham Jade Dwyer Sam Beresford	7:17 AM 1/09/2025	3:30 PM 5/09/2025	In Progress
PER-28314 Hot Work Permit	OP Industries	Zone 7 - LGF (Lab) / LF Plantroom, LF Labs, GF Labs, GF Admin	conor beakey Sammy Rutter	7:44 AM 3/09/2025	7:43 AM 10/09/2025	In Progress

Туре	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
PER-28314 Hot Work Permit	OP Industries	Zone 11 - GF / LF Plantroom, LF Labs, GF Labs, GF Admin	conor beakey Sammy Rutter	7:44 AM 3/09/2025	7:43 AM 10/09/2025	In Progress
PER-28314 Hot Work Permit	OP Industries	Zone 13 - GF / LF Plantroom, LF Labs, GF Labs, GF Admin	conor beakey Sammy Rutter	7:44 AM 3/09/2025	7:43 AM 10/09/2025	In Progress
PER-28314 Hot Work Permit	OP Industries	Zone 12 - GF / LF Plantroom, LF Labs, GF Labs, GF Admin	conor beakey Sammy Rutter	7:44 AM 3/09/2025	7:43 AM 10/09/2025	In Progress
PER-28314 Hot Work Permit	OP Industries	Zone 8 - LGF (Fishrooms) / LF Plantroom, LF Labs, GF Labs, GF Admin	conor beakey Sammy Rutter	7:44 AM 3/09/2025	7:43 AM 10/09/2025	In Progress
PER-28314 Hot Work Permit	OP Industries	Zone 9 - LGF (Plantroom) / LF Plantroom, LF Labs, GF Labs, GF Admin	conor beakey Sammy Rutter	7:44 AM 3/09/2025	7:43 AM 10/09/2025	In Progress
PER-27853 Roof Access Permit	Raymark Roofing	Zone 16 Main Building roof / Whole roof - Filtration and main building	Zak Gates	7:00 AM 1/09/2025	2:30 PM 12/09/2025	In Progress
PER-27853 Roof Access Permit	Raymark Roofing	Zone 17 Filtration roof / Whole roof - Filtration and main building	Zak Gates	7:00 AM 1/09/2025	2:30 PM 12/09/2025	In Progress
PER-25575 Excavation and Ground Penetration Permit (Inc Concrete	Cooke & Dowsett - Rosetta P/L	Zone 4 - Filtration Building / Imas road	Sam Legro	7:43 AM 9/08/2025	3:30 PM 12/09/2025	In Progress

Туре	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
Cutting)						
Hot Work Permit	Raymark Roofing	Zone 4 - Filtration Building / eastern facade	Zak Gates	12:58 PM 1/09/2025	3:00 PM 3/09/2025	Expired